SUMMARY SHEET County of McHenry Purchasing Dept

Date: 7/26/2017

Bid/RFP: 17-35 Tree Trimming MCDOT

	Vendor				Vendor				
Vendor	Advanced Tree Care				Clean Cut Tree Service				
City / State	Lincolnshire IL				Grayslake IL				
ORGINAL SIGNATURE	yes				yes				
MANDATORY PAGES	yes				yes				
EXCEPTIONS?	*see bid regarding Prevailing Wage Rates				none				
	Base Year	Option Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Base Year	Option Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	
Emergency Hourly Rate Aerial Lift Truck	\$77.25	\$81.11	\$83.54	\$87.98	\$99.00	\$101.00	\$102.00	\$103.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Chipper Box Truck	\$66.95	\$70.30	\$72.41	\$76.03	\$99.00	\$101.00	\$102.00	\$103.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Log Loader	\$154.50	\$170.72	\$187.42	\$204.96	\$149.00	\$152.00	\$153.00	\$154.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Front End Loader	\$154.50	\$170.72	\$187.42	\$204.96	\$149.00	\$152.00	\$153.00	\$154.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Semi Truck & Trailer	\$180.25	\$189.26	\$194.94	\$204.69	\$149.00	\$152.00	\$153.00	\$154.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Dump Truck	\$66.95	\$70.29	\$72.40	\$76.02	\$99.00	\$101.00	\$102.00	\$103.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Aerial Crane	\$360.50	\$378.52	\$389.88	\$409.37	\$350.00	\$360.00	\$370.00	\$375.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Stump Grinder	\$66.95	\$70.30	\$72.41	\$76.04	\$99.00	\$101.00	\$102.00	\$103.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Supervisor	\$121.79	\$122.44	\$123.11	\$124.27	\$115.00	\$117.00	\$118.00	\$119.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Unskilled/Common Labor	\$116.84	\$117.68	\$118.21	\$119.12	\$115.00	\$117.00	\$118.00	\$119.00	
Emergency Hourly Rate – Skilled Labor	\$117.34	\$118.20	\$118.75	\$119.69	\$115.00	\$117.00	\$118.00	\$119.00	
Scheduled Tree Removal per DBH	\$47.25	\$49.61	\$51.10	\$53.65	\$49.00	\$50.00	\$50.50	\$51.00	
Scheduled Stump Removal per DBH	\$15.45	\$16.22	\$16.71	\$17.55	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$14.00	\$14.50	
Normal Tree Trimming Hourly Rate	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
TOTAL	\$1,661.52	\$1,740.37	\$1,803.30	\$1,889.33	\$1,950.00	\$1,984.50	\$2,005.50	\$2,021.50	

Sent to 23 potential bidders.

Submittals received from 4.

 SUMMARY SHEET County of McHenry Purchasing Dept	Date: 7/26/2017 Bid/RFP: 17-35 Tree Trimming MCDOT
SUMMARY SHEET County of McHenry Purchasing Dept	Date: 7/26/2017 Bid/RFP: 17-35 Tree Trimming MCDOT

	Vendor				Vendor			
Vendor	SavATree				Trees R Us			
City / State	Bedford Hills NY				Wauconda IL			
ORGINAL SIGNATURE	yes				yes			
MANDATORY PAGES	yes				yes			
EXCEPTIONS?	none				none			
	Base Year	Option Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4	Base Year	Option Year 2	Option Year 3	Option Year 4
Emergency Hourly Rate Aerial Lift Truck	\$84.00	\$86.00	\$88.00	\$90.00	\$78.00	\$79.50	\$81.09	\$82.70
Emergency Hourly Rate – Chipper Box Truck	\$76.00	\$78.00	\$80.00	\$82.00	\$67.50	\$68.85	\$70.22	\$71.60
Emergency Hourly Rate – Log Loader	\$168.00	\$172.00	\$176.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$305.00	\$310.00	\$315.00
Emergency Hourly Rate – Front End Loader	\$199.00	\$203.00	\$207.00	\$211.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$195.00
Emergency Hourly Rate – Semi Truck & Trailer	\$165.00	\$169.00	\$173.00	\$177.00	\$182.00	\$185.60	\$189.35	\$193.14
Emergency Hourly Rate – Dump Truck	\$76.00	\$78.00	\$80.00	\$82.00	\$67.50	\$68.85	\$70.22	\$71.60
Emergency Hourly Rate – Aerial Crane	\$466.00	\$476.00	\$486.00	\$496.00	\$364.00	\$371.00	\$378.50	\$386.00
Emergency Hourly Rate – Stump Grinder	\$84.00	\$86.00	\$88.00	\$90.00	\$67.50	\$68.85	\$70.22	\$71.60
Emergency Hourly Rate – Supervisor	\$162.00	\$166.00	\$171.00	\$177.00	\$114.40	\$116.70	\$119.00	\$121.40
Emergency Hourly Rate – Unskilled/Common Labor	\$162.00	\$166.00	\$171.00	\$177.00	\$114.40	\$116.70	\$119.00	\$121.40
Emergency Hourly Rate – Skilled Labor	\$162.00	\$166.00	\$171.00	\$177.00	\$114.40	\$116.70	\$119.00	\$121.40
Scheduled Tree Removal per DBH	\$58.00	\$60.00	\$63.00	\$66.00	\$47.00	\$48.00	\$49.00	\$50.00
Scheduled Stump Removal per DBH	\$16.50	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$15.60	\$15.90	\$16.20	\$16.55
Normal Tree Trimming Hourly Rate	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
TOTAL	\$2,013.50	\$2,058.00	\$2,106.50	\$2,158.00	\$1,817.30	\$1,851.65	\$1,891.80	\$1,927.39

Sent to 23 potential bidders.

Submittals received from 4.